## P17000053004

(1	Requestor's Name)	
(,	Address)	
(,	Address)	
(1	City/State/Zip/Phone #)	·····
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	Business Entity Name)	
. ,	Dogwood Number	
(	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer.	
	,	

Office Use Only



700300577427

06/21/17--01010--002 \*\*87.50

FILED STATE OF THE DESCRIPTION OF TON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON THE PERSON OF THE PE

2017 JUN 21 AM 9: 28

D O'KEEFE JUN 2 1 2017

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Buzz's Small Engine of Tampa, Inc.					
30 <b>b</b> 0EC1	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
·	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE					
FROM:		L. Welter				
	6602 N. Nebraska Ave.					
	Address					
	Tampa, FL 33604					
	City, State & Zip					
	(813) 231-6369					
	Daytime 1	Selephone number				
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRING	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Ma	Mailing address, if different is:	
6602 N. Nebraska Ave			Same	
Tampa, Florida 33604				_
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which	OSE  he corporation is organized is:			_
To work on small engin	nes			_
				_
				_
				_
			-	_
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- A.	_
	stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter Gordon L. Ir (P)	<u>R.S</u>		_
The number of shares of	stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter Gordon L. Ir (P)	<b>R.S</b> Name and Title:		_
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Titl	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.	<b>R.S</b> Name and Title:		- - -
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Titl  Address	Stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	RS Name and Title: Address:		<del>-</del> -
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title	Stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	Name and Title:	7	<del>-</del> -
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Titl  Address	Stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	Name and Title:		<del>-</del> -
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title	Stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	Name and Title:	7	
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	Name and Title:	7	
The number of shares of  ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	Stock is:  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Welter, Gordon L. Jr. (P)  6602 N. Nebraska Ave.  Tampa, Florida 33604	Name and Title:	17 H 9 H 9 H	<del>-</del> -

Name an	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT Clorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Welter, Gordon L. Jr.		
Address:	6602 N. Nebraska Ave.		
	Tampa, Florida 33604		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		SECONDER DIVISION OF THE SECONDER OF THE SECON
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		N 98-
Name:	Welter, Gordon L. Jr.	_	
Address:	6602 N. Nebraska Ave.	_	# 91 SECOND
	Tampa, Florida 33604	_	
Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.)  Note: If the date	EFFECTIVE DATE:  To other than the date of filing:  June 21, 2017  date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records	e statutory filing requirements, this c	
	med as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and accept the appointment as r		
Hornu	Wilt		June 21, 2017
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein ar Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
Lords	Wilter-		June 21, 2017
Requ	ired Signature/Incorporator		Date